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fold up

1 color printing:

= Material size:
Finished size - W440 x H152 mm

LED flashes white and blue alternately to enter pairing mode.

La LED clignote alternativement en blanc et en bleu pour indiquer
le passage en mode d'appairage.

£ LED parpadea alternativamente en blanco y azul para entrar en
modo de vinculacién.

[es] Il LED lampeggia alternativamente in bianco e blu per entrare
in modalita di associazione.

LED7} IRt 214 MOH2 20lod Tofe BE2 gELct,
LEDIEEI SR IFRN T3 AL LR

[tc] LED BEEPIRENE ARSI -

O LED pisca em branco e azul alternadamente para entrar no
modo de emparelhamento.

obisdll gag b Jo3sll pandll oolll LED Gaog:

21T 2¥DY7 D127 13 [211/07 7IN3I 272 NANAND LED-N N

- O LED pisca em branco e azul alternadamente para entrar no
modo de emparelhamento.

[de] LED blinkt abwechselnd weiB und blau, um den Kopplungsmodus
zu aktivieren.

[eT] H Avxvia LED avaBooBrvet evarhacaouevn Aeukr} kat uhe yia
£0060 0e Aertoupyia oUEVENG.

LED vilkkuu vuorotellen valkoista ja sinisté pariutumistilan

aktivoimiseksi.

[hu] A LED felvaltva vildgit fehér és kék szinben a parositasi modba
|épéshez.

E LED knlppen afwisselend wit en blauw om in de koppelmodus te

omet

[no] LEDrIyset blinker vekselvis hvitt og blatt for & g i paremodus.

Dioda LED miga na przemian na biato i niebiesko, aby przejé¢ w
tryb parowania.

[[sI'] LED utripa izmeniéno belo in modro za vstop v natin seznanjanja.

LED, eslestirme moduna girmek igin beyaz ve mavi renkte
dantstimld olarak yanip séner

(2] LEDAEE B TREITAML AT I E— FIEAVET,

Active Noise Cancelling
Réduction active du bruit
Riduzione attiva del rumore

Cancelacion de ruido activa
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Cancelamento Ativo de Ruido

[x]

huiill clagaall clall

(*ANC) 207K DUV 71012
Aktiv stojreduktion
Aktive Gerauschunterdriickung
Evepyr) AntéoBeon ©opiBou
Aktiivinen melunvaimennus (ANC)
Aktiv zajsz(irés (A-ZS)
Actieve ruisonderdrukking
Aktiv stoyreduksjon (ASR)

Aktywna redukcja szuméw

]
[hu]
(]
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Aktivno dusenje hrupa
AKtif Guriilti Engelleme

TOTAT/ARF v 20T

Folded size - W55 x H76 mm

Choose "Philips TAH6000" to connect.

[[fr] choisissez « Philips TAH6000 » pour vous connecter.
[[it ] scegliere "Philips TAH6000" per connettersi.

Elija "Philips TAH6000" para conectarse.

- 717| S20i|A "Philips TAH6000" & MEHsH HZSIMIR.
[[sc] #:#% "Philips TAH6000" 18 & 317351 -

HE4E "Philips TAH6000" $= E 1 T4 ©

Escolha "Philips TAH6000" para conectar.

Jial "Philips TAH6000" JLaiill
A2nnn7 11 'Philips TAH6000'-1 1N
Veelg "Philips TAH6000" for at tilslutte.

Wahlen Sie "Philips TAH6000" zum Verbinden.

Emué€re "Philips TAH6000" yia obvSeon.

[[fi ] valitse "Philips TAH6000" yhdistaaksesi

[hu] Valassza ki a "Philips TAH6000" eszkozt kapcsolédashoz.
[[nl] Kies "Phi

Velg "Philips TAH6000" koble til.

TAH6000" om verbinding maken.

Wybierz "Philips TAH6000" polaczyé.

['s1] izberite "Philips TAHG000" za povezovanje.
[tr] Baglamak icin "Philips TAH6000" segin.
Philips TAH6000,EREEFL TFEE LN

English:

Notice of compliance: The device complies with the FCC rules, Part 15.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC rules: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC
radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.
Caution: The user is cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.
Canada: This device contains licence-exempt \ransmmer(s)/vece\ver(s) that
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Can
licence- exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two Conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device. CANICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)
IC Radiation Exposure Statement:This equipment complies with

Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for uncontrolled environments.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Press Bluetooth button 4 times consecutively on A to share audio,
and press Bluetooth button 5 times consecutively on B to accept

audio share from A.

Appuyez 4 fois de suite sur le bouton Bluetooth du casque A pour

partager I'audio, puis 5 fois de suite sur le bouton du casque B pour

accepter le partage audio.

Premi consecutivamente 4 volte il tasto Bluetooth su A ps
condividere I'audio, e 5 volte consecutivamente su B per accettare la
condivisione da A.

Pulse 4 veces consecutivas el boton Bluetooth en A para compartir
audio, y 5 veces consecutivas en B para aceptar audio compartido
desde A.

- Al 22EA HES 43] 912 =3 202 IRE AIFFSHD, BOIM 53]
A% 53 A 2|2 IRE FAIBHHIL.

[5c] ESEARMENEFRARDZER, ELEBEMN LWEFRSR
ERRAANTMIT,

[tc] RAR EFRBARDZEN - HBH FiER

SREZANFHRRAT o

Pressione 4 vezes seguidas o boto Bluetooth no A para

compartilhar udio, e 5 vezes seguidas no B para aceitar

compartilhamento do A.

Gilyo 5 @i waguall d.SJLunJA,Jd.: ayllito cilyo 4 Egighll jj hawsl
Ao a$)lisall Joual B nle dylliio
0IYO 5-1,IMIN QY7 A< 'NIVI7AN N9 7y N9 DNV 4 yn'7
JA-D QMW N7277 B-2 'NIVITAN 1N9 7V N9

Tryk 4 gange i traek pa Bluetooth-knappen pa A for at dele lyd, og

5gange i traek pa knappen pa B for at modtage lyd fra A.

Driicken Sie den Bluetooth-Knopf auf A viermal hintereinander
zum Teilen von Audio, und auf B finfmal hintereinander zum
Annehmen der Audiofreigabe von A.

Miéote 4 popés cuvexbHEVa To koupri Bluetooth oTo A yia
KoWOT0iNaN AXOU, KaL 5 GOPES CUVEXBHEVA OTO B Yia aroBoxi)
fixou amé To A.

Paina A-laitteen Bluetooth-painiketta 4 kertaa peréttain
jakamiseksi, ja B-laitetta 5 kertaa perattéin hyvaksyaksesi A
aénijaon.

en

Francais:

Avis de conformité: Cet appareil satisfait aux réglements de la FCC partie
15 du Code of Federal Regulations.
Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférence préjudiciable et

2. I'appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les

interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré.

Réglement de la FCC: Cet équipement a été testé et jugé compatible avec
les limites s'appliquant aux appareils numériques de la classe 8,
conformément  I'article 15 du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites ont été
définies pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences
nuisibles dans le cadre d'une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement
génére, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas
installé ni utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des
interférences génantes pour les communications radio. Rien ne garantit
toutefois que des interférences ne surviendront pas dans une installation
particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles pour la
réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en
mettant I'équipement hors tension puis sous tension, I'utilisateur devra
essayer de corriger ces interférences en effectuant une ou plusieurs des
opérations suivantes
Déplacez 'antenne de réception.
Augmentez la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
Branchez I'équipement a une prise d"un circuit autre que celui sur
lequel le récepteur est branché.
Consultez le détaillant ou un technicien de radiotélévision
expérimenté.
Canada: L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent
appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme

sile brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CANICES-003(8)/NMB-003(8)
Déclaration d'IC sur I'exposit Ceté est
conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations définies par e Canada
pour des environnements non contrélés. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre
installé au méme endroit ni utilisé avec une autre antenne
ou un autre émetteur.

Nyomja meg 4-szer egymés utén a Bluetooth gombot az A
észiiléken hangmegosztashoz, és 5-s26r egymés utdn a B

készléken az A-bl érkezs hang elfogadasahoz.

Druk 4 keer achter elkaar op de Bluetooth-knop van A om audio te

delen, en 5 keer achter elkaar op B om audiodeling van A te

accepteren.

Trykk 4 ganger pa rad pa Bluetooth-knappen til A for 4 dele lyd, og
5 ganger pé rad pa B for 4 godita lyddeling fra A.

Naciénij 4 razy pod rzad przycisk Bluetooth w A, aby udostepni¢
d2wiek, i 5 razy pod rzad w B, aby zaakceptowa¢ udostepnienie z A.
Pritsnite 4-krat zapored Bluetooth gumb na A za deljenje zvok, in
5-krat zapored na B za sprejem zvoka iz A.

Ses paylasmak icin A'da Bluetooth digmesine 4 kez st iste basin,
B'de ise A'dan ses paylagimini kabul etmek icin 5 kez it Gste basin.
A TBluetooth R4 FABHEFHFL T — 7 1 4 St EBIA WERBT
SESFHRLTANSDF — T4 A RBEERITMIE T,

HEEEE @E

Italiano:

di a: Il di & conforme alla parte 15 delle
norme FCC. Il funzionamento & scggsno alle seguenti due condizioni:
1. Questo dispositivo non pud causar interferenze dannose e
2. Questo dispositivo deve accettare eventuali interferenze in ingresso,
incluse interferenze che possano causare comportamenti indesiderati.
Norme FCC: Questa apparecchiatura & stata collaudata e ritenuta conforme
ai limiti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme
FCC. Tali limiti sono concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole da
interferenze dannose nelle installazioni residenziali. Questa apparecchiatura
produce, utilizza e pud irradiare frequenze radio e, se non installata e
utilizzata osservando il manuale di istruzioni, puo causare interferenze
dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi & alcuna garanzia che non
awengano interferenze in una determinata installazione. Se
I'apparecchiatura causa interferenze alla ricezione radio o televisiva,
che puo essere determinata spegnendo e accendendo I'apparecchiatura,
s'invita |'utente a correggere l'interferenza adottando una o piti tra le
seguenti misure:
Riorientare o riposizionare I'antenna ricevente.
Aumentare la distanza tra apparecchiatura e ricevitore.
Collegare I'apparecchiatura a una presa su un circuito diverso da
quello a cui & collegato il ricevitore.
Per assistenza. rivolgersi al rivenditore 0 a un tecnico radio/ TV esperto.
FCC sull alle Questa apparecchiatura
& conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni imposti dalla normativa FCC
per ambienti non controllati. Questo trasmettitore non puo essere
posizionato od operare insieme ad altre antenne o trasmettitori.
Attenzione: si awvisa |'utente che eventuali cambiamenti o modiche non
espressamente approvate dal soggetto responsabile per la conformita
potrebbero annullare il diritto dell'utente a utilizzare |'apparecchiatura.
Canada: Questo dispositivo contiene trasmettitori/ricevitori esenti da licenza
conformi alla normativa canadese sull'innovazione, la scienza e lo sviluppo
economico. Il funzionamento & soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni
(1) Questo dispositivo non pu causare interferenze dannose. (2) Questo
dispositivo deve accettare eventuali interferenze, incluse quelle che possano
causarne (ompcrlamsrm indesiderati. CAN ICES-003(8)/NMB-003(B)
alle Questa apparecchiatura &
conforme ai I|m|t| i esposiaione alle radiazioni imposti dalla normativa
canadese per ambienti non controllati. Questo trasmettitore non pud
essere posizionato od operare insieme
ad altre antenne o trasmettitori.
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Press and hold () for 2 seconds to power on.

LED flashes white and blue alternately to enter pairing mode.

Bluetooth «©
Philips TAH6000  Connected ®

,\\ AN\\

Choose "Philips TAH6000" to connect.

Dynamic bass

<((BASS))) Basses dynamiques
o

Bassi dinamici

Graves dindmicos

crojutey sjojA

HEE

BT

Graves dinamicos

aoliss pga

mITO1

Dynamisk bas
Dynamischer Bass
AUVpIKS pTaco
Dynaaminen basso
Dinamikus basszus
Dynamische bastonen
Dynamisk bass
Dynamiczne basy
Dinamicni basi
Dinamik bas
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English:

Battery Information for EU Battery Regulation

Battery type: Rechargeable Lithium-ion battery

Battery model no.: 603040 (11CP6/30/40)

Battery manufacturer name: Ganzhou WeAction new energy Co, Ltd.
Battery manufacturer address: (2017 standard factory bu\\dmg#!) south
area of xingguo economic zone, ganzhou city, jiangxi province, china.
Battery risk information: Do not insert incorrectly. Do not open or dismantle.
Do not dispose of in fire. Do not short circuit

Francai

Informations sur les batteries pour la réglementation
européenne sur les batteries

Type de pile: Batterie rechargeable au lithium-ion

Numéro de modele de la batterie: 603040 (1ICP6/30/40)

Nom du fabricant de la batterie: Ganzhou WeAction new energy Co, Ltd.
Adresse du fabricant de la batterie: (2017 standard factory building#1),
south area of xingguo economic zone, ganzhou city, jiangxi province, china.
Informations sur les risques liés a la batterie: Ne pas |'insérer de maniére
incorrecte. Ne pas 'ouvrir ou la démonter. Ne pas la jeter au feu. Ne pas la
court-circuiter.

Italiano:

Informazioni sulla batteria per la normativa
EU sulle batterie

Tipo di batteria: batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio
N. modello batteria: 603040 (11CP6/30/40)

Nome del produttore della batteria: Ganzhou WeAction new energy Co, Ltd
Indirizzo del produttore della batteria: (2017 standard factory buildingi1),
south area of xingguo economic zone, ganzhou city, jiangxi province, china.
Informazioni sui rischi della batteria: Non inserire in modo errato. Non aprire
né smontare. Non smaltire nel fuoco. Non cortocircuitare.
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80 hours play time
?%‘g 80 heures de temps de jeu
80 ore di riproduzione

80 horas de tiempo de reproduccién
80 AIZE XA AlZH

80 /NETHEMAT

80 /AR

80 horas tempo de reproducao
Joluio Jysusi debus 80

QI¥Y 1 NIVY 80

80 timers afspilningstid

80 Stunden Spielzeit

80 wpeg autdvopng Aettoupyiag

80 tunnin jatkuva toisto

80 6ras mikodési idé

80 uren afspeeltijd

80 timers batteritid

80 godz. czasu odtwarzania

80 ur delovanja

80 saat calma siresi

80 B RIBAERSRS
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7. BEV EIFROEE BB ETRUMHIN KDIVEEICLD

HERUIRE.
8. ZOfSHOHITICESE EERIABOSNENEE,
ARIERE R BAERICEWTOHFEHTT.
(This warranty is valid only in Japan)
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Al microphone for voice call

Microphone intelligent pour les appels vocaux
Microfono IA per chiamate vocali
Micréfono Al para llamadas de voz
24 ssg Al0|3
AEEBEZRR
Al EEBEERE
Microfone com IA para chamadas de voz
agiguall cilaléall elibual €83 diai ogagpee
TINW7 NINR7D M 197D
Al-mikrofon til stemmeopkald
KI-Mikrofon fur Sprachanrufe
Mikpddpwvo Al yia pwvnTikr KAjon
Alymikrofoni puheluihin
Al mikrofon hanghivasokhoz
Al-microfoon voor spraakgesprek
Al-mikrofon for samtaler

Mikrofon Al do rozméw
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Al mikrofon za lic
Sesli Goriisme icin Yapay Zeka Mikrofonu
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— ADVERTENCIA: Cuidados com a utilizacao e descarte
=, de pilhas e baterias. Nao descarte as pilhas e baterias.
\ juntamente ao lixo doméstico. O descarte inadequado de
pilhas e baterias pode representar riscos ao meio ambiente
— e a satde humana. Para a contribuir com a qualidade
ambiental e com sua saide, Philips receberd pilhas e
baterias comercializadas ou fornecldas com seus produtos apds seu fim
de vida, que serao enc correta.
A Philips dispoe de pontos de Colota om Acssténcias Técnicas

=== The symbol indicates DC voltage
Frequency range: 2.4-2.4835 GHz Transmitter power: <13dBm

FCCID: 2AR2STAH6000 1C: 24589-TAH6000
Produto e Contetdo: 1 fone de ouvido

Authorised Representative: UKCA Experts Ltd. Dept 302, 43 Owston
Road Carcroft Doncaster, DN6 8DA United Kingdom

* Full user manual in all languages available on: | Manuel d'utilisation
complet dans toutes les langues disponibles sur: | Manual completo de
usuario disponible en todos los idiomas en: | Die vollstandige
Bedienungsanleitung ist in allen Sprachen verfigbar unter: | Manuale
dell'utente completo in tutte le lingue disponibile su: | Manual do
utilizador completo em todos os idiomas, disponivel em: | Volledige
gebruikershandleiding in alle talen beschikbaar op: | MonHoe
PYKOBO/ICTBO NONb30BATENA Ha BCeX S3bIKax AOCTYMHO MO ccbinKe: |
Bapnbik, Tmnepnen TONbIK HYCKayNbIKTbl MbiHA Xep/aeH anyra Gonaast:|
LEFETORL Kﬁﬂi}&mﬂﬂi(luTTﬂﬁj ETT: \ CHS AIOIEOIM 2E
A2 & A AR MHME EQISHA & YSLICH | IHESHTREERE

FMAR: | LU A BBTE lﬁﬂiﬁ’lm%ﬁ?ﬁ'iﬁﬂ

www.philips.com/support
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PHILIPS

Headphones
TAH6000
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www.philips.com/welcome

Welcome to Philips!

For an optimal experience register your product at:

Para especificacdes e dados de garantia do produto no Brasil,
acesse o website abaixo:

Pour une expérience optimale, enregistrez votre produit a
I'adresse suivante:

Per un'esperienza ottimale registra il tuo prodotto su:

www.philips.com/welcome

Philips and the Philips Shield Emblem are registered trademarks
of Koninklijke Philips N.V. and are used under license.

This product has been manufactured by and is sold under the
responsibility of MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited or one of its
affiliates, and MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited is the warrantor
in relation to this product.

QSG_TAH6000_00_V2.0
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Press Blut th button 4 times cor
share from A.

on A to share audio, and press Bluetooth button 5 times consecutively on B to accept audio

OO-Hoe
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Get connected

philips.to/headapp

Press and hold () for 2 seconds to power on.

Appuyez sur la touche () et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant 2
secondes pour allumer Fappareil.

Tenere premuto () per 2 secondi per accendere.
Mantenga pulsado () durante 2 segundos para encender.
& 5 2% S0t 21| 2 Ml Bk

&6 O 2 WLFRER.

EXI0F PEDTECS

Pressione e segure () por 2 segundos para ligar.
leall Jysuiil ouigili 6301 () e jlyoiuly hiua
n7von7 ninw mwwn7 O nr Finniyny
Hold (O nede i 2 sekunder for at tzende.

& 2 Sekunden gedriickt halten zum Einschalten.
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Kpatrjote tatnpévo to () yia 2 SeutepdAerta yia evepyoroinon.

Pida O :n painike painettuna 2 sekuntia kéynnistaaksesi.

Nyomja tartva () -et 2 mésodpercig a bekapcsolashoz.
Houd O 2 seconden ingedrukt om aan te zetten.
Hold & inne i 2 sekunder for & sl pa.

Przytrzymaj przycisk () przez 2 sekundy, aby wiaczyc.
Pritisnite in drzite tipko () 2 sekundi za vklop.

Agmak icin O dugmesine 2 saniye basili tutun.

wER2Y O Z20WREELLTED.
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